07/26/64

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

08-03-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

EET

102805094 PAIENIS UNLT

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	IAILI	10 ONE1	<u> </u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	— S. 0.1C
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	08/
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes (X No	Stefano PEDEMONTE	Name: Cressi-Sub S.p.A.	239
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: 501, Via G. Adamoli	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name	[] Yes [X] No	16165 Genova	
X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Change of Name [] Other:	2. Notice of converse		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): LOTS 99198 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 25, 2004 A. Patent Application No(s).: Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Grant E. Pollack, Esq. Internal Address: Steinberg & Raskin, P.C. Street Address: Steinberg & Raskin, P.C. City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803 Our Ref: 741014.1036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Grant E. Pollack O7126/04	[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Grant E. Pollack, Esq. Internal Address: Steinberg & Raskin, P.C. Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803 Our Ref.: 741014.1036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Grant E. Pollack 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0518 [X] Authorized to charge additional fees to deposit account	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): LO/89	e execution date of the application is: July 25, 2004	
Name: Grant E. Pollack, Esq. Internal Address: Steinberg & Raskin, P.C. Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor City: New York	Additional numbers	attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Internal Address: Steinberg & Raskin, P.C. Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor City: New York		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Internal Address: Steinberg & Raskin, P.C. Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor City: New York	Name: Grant E. Pollack, Esq.	7 7446 (97.050.04)	
Our Ref.:		[X] Enclosed	
Our Ref.: 741014.1036 [X] Authorized to charge additional fees to deposit account PROPA STORIL 0000018 10899198 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Grant E. Pollack 07/26/04	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803	Deposit account number:	
[X] Authorized to charge additional fees to deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Grant E. Pollack 07/26/04	Our Ref · 741014 1036		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Grant E. Pollack O7/26/04		[X] Authorized to charge additional fees to deposit account	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Grant E. Pollack 07/26/04	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Grant E. Pollack	MClas 07/26/04	
	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 015625 FRAME: 0240



2

ASSIGNMENT

	(1) PEDEMONTE Stefano
	(2)
(1–5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)
	(4)
	(5)
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) CRESSI-SUB S.p.A.
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) <u>Via G.Adamoli, 501 - 16165 GENOVA (Italy)</u>
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
(8) Insert Identification of	(8) IMPROVED SECOND-STAGE REGULATOR FOR SCUBA DIVERS
Invention, such as Title. Case Number or Foreign	Foreign Application of Case No. FI2003A000109
Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number, filed,
Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or a sible in obtaining evidence and a 3) The undersigned agree States patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entire herein assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned hereby identification which may be necordation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall benefit of the heirs, executors, as	y authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of in said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assert interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. It is grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further cessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for repetition of the binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
In witness whereof, execu	ted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Stefano Pedemonte
	Name of Inventor
	Name of Inventor
(4) Date	Name of Inventor
,_, _	

PATENT REEL: 015625 FRAME: 0241

RECORDED: 07/26/2004